

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOL AND MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

TO: Bob Klein, Chair, and Members of the

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

DATE: February 19, 2019

FROM: Erika McConnell, Director RE: 846 Peninsula Oilers

Requested

Authority:

License renewal

Action:

Statutory AS 04.06.090(b): "The board shall review all applications for licenses made under

this title and may order the director to issue, renew, revoke, transfer, or suspend

licenses and permits authorized under this title."

Staff Rec.: Approve the renewal

Background: This recreational site license appears to meet the statutory requirements of the license type:

Sec. 04.11.210. Recreational site license.

- (a) The holder of a recreational site license may sell beer and wine at a recreational site during and one hour before and after a recreational event that is not a school event, for consumption on designated areas at the site.
- (b) The biennial fee for a recreational site license is \$800.
- (c) In this section, "recreational site" includes a location where baseball games, car races, hockey games, dog sled racing events, or curling matches are regularly held during a season.

Attachment: Renewal application



December 6, 2018

State of Alaska Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

RE: Recreational Site Statement

The Peninsula Oilers will be serving beer and wine one hour before the start of a game and until the conclusion of the game. We have approximately 25 scheduled baseball games in which we will be serving plus potential post season games. Our season goes from June 1st through mid-August.

Game hours are approximately from 6pm to 9pm in the evening or 2pm to 5pm for afternoon games.





Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Recreational Site License

Form AB-17c: 2019/2020 Renewal License Application

What is this form?

This renewal license application form is required for all individuals or entities seeking to apply for renewal of an existing recreational site liquor license that will expire on December 31, 2018. All fields of this form must be complete and correct, or the application will be returned to you in the manner in which it was received, per AS 04.11.270 and 3 AAC 304.105. The Community Council field only should be verified/completed by licensees whose establishments are located within the Municipality of Anchorage or outside of city limits within the Matanuska-Susitna Borough.

This form must be completed correctly and submitted to the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)'s main office, along with all other required documents and fees, before any renewal license application will be considered complete. Receipt and/or processing of renewal payments by AMCO staff neither indicates nor guarantees that an application will be considered complete, or that a license will be renewed.

Section 1 - Establishment and Contact Information Enter information for the business seeking to have its license renewed. If any populated information is incorrect, please contact AMCO. Licensee: Peninsula Oilers Baseball Club Inc License #: 846 **License Type:** Recreational Site - Seasonal Statute: AS 04.11.210 **Doing Business As:** Peninsula Oilers **Premises Address:** 103 S Tinker Lane **Local Governing Body:** City of Kenai (Kenai Peninsula Borough) Community Council: None Mailing Address: Box City: State: ZIP: 99611 Enter information for the individual who will be designated as the primary point of contact regarding this application. This individual must be a licensee who is required to be listed in and authorized to sign this application. Contact Licensee: **Contact Phone:** (907) 283 7/33 **Contact Email:** Optional: If you wish for AMCO staff to communicate with individual who is not a licensee named on this form (eg: legal counsel) about this application and other matters pertaining to the license, please provide that person's contact information in the fields below. Name of Contact: **Contact Phone: Contact Email:**



Form AB-17c: 2019/2020 Recreational Site Renewal License Application

Section 2 – Entity or Community Ownership Information

This top subsection must be completed by any licensee that is a <u>corporation</u> or <u>LLC</u>. Corporations and LLCs are required to be in good standing with the Alaska Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing (CBPL). This number is neither your EIN/tax ID number, nor your business license number. You may view your entity's status or find your CBPL entity number by vising the following site: https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entities

General partnerships and local governments should skip to the second half of this page. Licensees who directly hold a license as an individual or individuals should skip to Section 3.

Alaska CBPL Entity #:	13633D	
	10000	

You must ensure that you are able to certify the following statement before signing your initials in the box to the right:

Initials

I certify that this entity is in good standing with CBPL and that all current entity officials and stakeholders (listed below) are also currently and accurately listed with CBPL.



This subsection must be completed by any **community** or **entity**, including a corporation, limited liability company, partnership, or limited partnership, that is applying for renewal. If more space is needed, please attach additional completed copies of this page.

- If the applicant is a <u>corporation</u>, the following information must be completed for each *stockholder who owns 10% or more* of the stock in the corporation, and for each *president*, *vice-president*, *secretary*, and *managing officer*.
- If the applicant is a <u>limited liability organization</u>, the following information must be completed for each *member with an ownership interest of 10% or more*, and for each *manager*.
- If the applicant is a <u>partnership</u>, including a limited partnership, the following information must be completed for each *partner* with an interest of 10% or more, and for each *general partner*.

Important Note: The information provided in the below fields (including spelling of names, specific titles, and percentages held) must match that which is listed with CBPL. If one individual holds multiple titles mentioned in the bullets above, all titles must be listed for that individual on this application and with CBPL. Failure to list all required titles constitutes an incomplete application.

Name of Official:	Michael Tice				
Title(s):	President	Phone:	Phone: 830-8149 % Owned:		ned:
Mailing Address:	PO BOX 3582				
City:	Soldotna	State:	AK	ZIP:	99669

Name of Official:	Sharon Hale				
Title(s):	Treasurer	Phone: 262-1567 % Owned:		ned:	
Mailing Address:	140 Heinrich	Circl	e		
City:	Soldotna	State:	AK	ZIP:	99669

Name of Official:	Mike Baxter				
Title(s):	V. President	Phone:	283-6186	% Owr	ned:
Mailing Address:	1616 Toyon Way				
City:	Kenai	State:	AK	ZIP:	99611

[Form AB-17c] (rev 09/17/2018) License #846 DBA Peninsula Oilers AMCO

Page 2 of 4



December 28, 2018

State of Alaska Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

RE: Renewal Application for License #846

Responses to the letter dated 12/26/2018:

- Page 2 –section 2 CBPL records
 - Sharon Hale should only be listed as Treasurer and Director. We have submitted a change of officials form with the Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing and have attached a copy
 - o John Osborne, Vice president, 953-0016, PO Box 3076, Kenai AK 99611
 - Fingerprints and \$47 check included for John Osborne
 - o Diana Tice, Secretary, 830-8239, PO Box 3582 Soldotna, AK 99669
- Rec Site Statement

whall see

o An approximation of game hours was added to the Recreation Site Statement

Sincerely,

Michael Tice, President

Peninsula Oilers Baseball Club, Inc.

JAN 0 2 2019

ALCOHOL MARTINEZ MA CONTROL OF STATE OF CALLEYA



Form AB-17c: 2019/2020 Recreational Site Renewal License Application

Section 3 – Sole Proprietor Ownership Information

This section must be completed by any licensee who directly holds the license as an individual or multiple individuals and is applying for license renewal. If more space is needed, please attach a separate sheet that includes all of the required information. Entities should skip to Section 4. The following information must be completed for each licensee and each affiliate (spouse). This individual is an: applicant affiliate (spouse) Name: **Contact Phone: Mailing Address:** City: State: ZIP: Email: This individual is an: applicant affiliate (spouse) Name: **Contact Phone:** Mailing Address: City: State: ZIP: Email: Section 4 - Alcohol Server Education Read the line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of the statement: Initials I certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check identification of a patron have completed an alcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valid copies of their course completion cards on the licensed premises during all working hours, as set forth in AS 04.21.025 and 3 AAC 304.465. **Section 5 – License Operation** Check a single box for each calendar year that best describes how this liquor license was operated: 2017 2018 The license was regularly operated continuously throughout each year. The license was regularly operated during a specific season each year. The license was only operated to meet the minimum requirement of one time during the calendar year. The license was not operated at all during the calendar year. If this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application and corresponding fees must be submitted with this application for each calendar year during which the license was not operated for at least the

minimum requirement, unless a complete copy of the form (including fees) has already been submitted for that year.



Form AB-17c: 2019/2020 Recreational Site Renewal License Application

S	ection 6 – Violati	ions and Conv	ictions		
Applicant violations and convictions in	n calendar years 2017 and	2018:		Yes	No
Have any notices of violation (NOVs) b	een issued to this licensee	in the calendar years 2	017 or 2018?		V
Has any person or entity named in this ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010			04, of 3 AAC 304, or a	local	
If "Yes" to either of the previous two	questions, attach a separa	te page to this applicat	tion listing all NOVs ar	nd/or convictio	ns.
	Section 7 -	Certifications			
Read each line below, and then sign ye	our initials in the box to th	e right of each statem	ent:		Initials
I certify that all current licensees (as do in accordance with AS 04.11.450, no ollicensed business.	efined in AS 04.11.260) and ne other than the licensee	d affiliates have been li (s) has a direct or indire	isted on this application ect financial interest in	on, and that n the	Em!
I certify that I have not altered the fund and I have not changed the business na stakeholders) from what is currently ap	ame or the ownership (inclu	uding officers, manage	rs, general partners, or	ises, r	M&
I certify on behalf of myself or of the or any other form provided by AMCO is gr	ganized entity that I under ounds for rejection or deni	stand that providing a ial of this application or	false statement on this r revocation of any lice	s form or ense issued.	mf
I am submitting as part of this application Guidelines, for review by the Alcoholic	on a written statement tha Beverage Control Board.	t meets the attached R	Recreational Site Stater	ment	MA
As an applicant for a liquor license rene 3 AAC 304, and that this application, inc provide all information required by the that failure to do so by any deadline giv	cluding all accompanying so Alcoholic Beverage Contro	chedules and statemen I Board or AMCO staff	its, is true, correct, and in support of this appli	d complete. I ag	ree to erstand
Muchael Luce		1	radba o	- Had	dux
Signature of licensee		Sign	nature of Notary Public	С	
Malathan	1	Notary Public in and for	the State of	1a ska	
Printed name Notice Printed MARTHA ANN HADDOX	\$	My	commission expires:	June 2	2,201
State of Alaska My Commission Expires Jun 22, 2019	S bscribed and sworn to b			20- 12	20 18.
Seasonal License?	If "Yes", write your		,		
License Fee: \$ 400.00	Application Fee:	\$ 300.00	TOTAL:	\$ 700.00	
Miscellaneous Fees:				1	
GRAND TOTAL (if different than	TOTAL):				

[Form AB-17c] (rev 09/17/2018) License #846 DBA Peninsula Oilers

AMCO

Page 4 of 4